

Item no 5.3

QUESTION NO 3

By Councillor Lang for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 3 May 2018

Question (1) On what date did the Convener or Council officers respond to the Edinburgh Airport Noise Action Plan consultation?

Answer (1)

Question (2) Will she publish a copy of the response submitted?

Answer (2)